BOURGOGNE ROUGE

(COTE DE NUITS )
Gevrey-Chambertin
Gevrey-Chambertin
Gevrey-Chambertin
Gevrey-Chambertin
Gevrey-Chambertin Vieilles Vignes
Gevrey-Chambertin
Gevrey-Chambertin Vieilles Vignes
Gevrey-Chambertin
Gevrey-Chambertin
Gevrey-Chambertin "Carougeot"

Gevrey-Chambertin ler Cru

Gevrey-Chambertin ler Cru Estounelles St-Jacques

Charmes Chambertin - Grand Cru

Griotte Chambertin - Grand Cru

Morey Saint Denis
Morey Saint Denis ler cru Clos de La Bussiere

Morey Saint Denis ler cru Clos de La Bussiere

Clos des Lambrays - Grand Cru

Chambolle Musigny

Chambolle Musigny

Chambolle Musigny

Chambolle Musigny

Chambolle Musigny ler Cru

Chambolle Musigny ler Cru Hauts Doix
Chambolle Musigny ler Cru Chatelots

Bonne-Mares - Grand Cru

Vougeot "Clos du Prieuré"

Clos de Vougeot - Grand Cru

A IZEAE . H—T A, A MESNET,

Alain Guyard
Benjamain Lereaux
Claude Dugat
Claude Dugat
Geantet Pansiot
Harmand Geoffroy
Heresztyn

Jean Raphet

Perrot Minot
Frangois Trapet
Denis Mortet
Duroche

Gerard Raphet

Ponsot

Dujac
Roumier

Roumier

Lambrays

Hudelot Noellat
Hudelot Noellat
Roumier
Roumier
Geantet Pansiot
Robert Groffier
Herve Sigaut
Robert Groffier

de la Vougeraie
Hudelot Noellat

2007
2012
2014
2007
2011
2014
1999
1999
2010
2007
2010
2014
2007
2007

2011
2010
2008

2009

2015
2011
2011
2009
2004
2014
1996
2007

2010
2005

11,000
15,000
18,000
20,000
16,000
12,000
18,000
20,000
19,000
11,000
35,000
19,000
25,000
52,000

20,000
48,000
39,000

54,000

15,000
16,000
40,000
48,000
25,000
33,000
25,000
35,000

14,000
52,000



BOURGOGNE ROUGE

(COTE DE NUITS )
Vosne-Romanée Aux Reas
Vosne-Romanée ler Cru Beau Monts
Vosne-Romanée ler Cru Petits Monts
Vosne-Romanée ler Cru Suchots

Echezeaux - Grand Cru

Nuits St.Georges Les Bas de Combes
Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Aux Boudots

Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Clos de la Marchale

Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Clos de L'Arlot
Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Clos de L'Arlot

Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Clos des Forets St.Georges

Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Les Damodes
Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Murgers

Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Clos de Porrets St-Georges

Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Chaignots
Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Perrieres
Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Richemonne
Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Richemonne
Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Les Roncieres
Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Vaucrains

Nuits St. Georges ler Cru Vigne Rondes

(COTE DE BEAUNE)

Auxey Duresses

Savigny lés Beaune ler Cru Aux Gravains
Beaune

Beaune ler Cru Bressandes

Beaune ler Cru Montrevenots

Beaune ler Cru Les Epenottes

Pommard ler Cru

Volnay Réserve Spéciale

Volnay ler Cru Carelle Sous Chapelle

A IZEAE . H—T A, A MESNET,

Jacques Cacheux
Pascal Lachaux

Lucien Le Moine
Richard Maniére

Jean Grivot

Hudelot Noellat
Nudant

Jean Frederic Mugnier

L’ Arlot

L’Arlot

L’ Arlot
Lecheneaut
Hudelot Noellat
Henri Gouges
Robert Chevillon
Robert Chevillon
Pernin Rossin
Pernin Rossin
Robert Chevillon
Robert Chevillon

Daniel Rion

du Comte Armand
Jacob Giraud
Michel Gaunoux
des Croix

Mussy

Dominique Lafon
du Comte Armand
Roche de Bellene
Yvon Clerget

2012
2008
2007
2014
2007

2015
2007
2011
2012
1996
2006
2011
2005
2010
2005
1998
1994
1993
2009
2011
2007

2009
1998
1999
2011
2005
2012
2010
2011
2007

14,000
25,000
30,000
24,000
40,000

15,000
18,000
22,000
24,000
30,000
24,000
19,000
26,000
21,000
26,000
25,000
23,000
23,000
25,000
23,000
16,000

13,000
10,000
15,000
12,000
12,000
16,000
14,000
11,000
12,000



BORDEAUX

(HAUT-MEDOC)

Chateau Bernadotte
Chateau La Lagune
Chateau La Lagune

Chateau Maucaillou

(MEDOC)

Chateau Lafon Rochet
Chéateau Cos d'Estounel
Chateau Lynch Moussas
Chateau Grand Puy Lacoste
Chateau D'Armailhac

Chateau Pichon-Longueville-Comtes Lalande

Chateau Giscour
Chéateau Brane Cantenac
Chateau Margaux
Chéateau Branaire Ducru
Chateau Lagrange
Chateau Gloria

(PESSAC-LEOGNAN)
Chateau La Mission Haut-Brion

Chateau Haut Bergey

(COTE DE CASTILLON)
Chateau D'Aiguihe

(SAINT-EMILION)
Chateau Canon La Gaffliere
Chateau Fombrauge

Chateau Figeac

Haut-Médoc

Ludon 3éme Grand cru
Ludon 3éme Grand cru
Moulis

Saint—Esteph 4éme Grand cru
Saint-Esteph 2éme Grand cru
Pauillac 5éme Grand cru
Pauillac 5éme Grand cru
Pauillac 5éme Grand cru
Pauillac 2éme Grand cru
Margaux 3eme Grand cru
Margaux 2eme Grand cru
Margaux leme Grand cru
St-Julien 4éme Grand cru
St-Julien 3éme Grand cru

St-Julien

Talence (Pessac-Léognan)

Graves

Cote de Castillons

St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé
St-Emilion Grand Cru Classé

St-Emilion ler Grand Cru Classé

A IZEAE . H—T A, A MESNET,

2007
2003
1989
1995

1995
2007
2007
2007
1996
2008
2004
2003
1993
1995
2002
2011

2007
2006

2008

2011
2007
2007

7,000
16,000
23,000
10,000

19,000
30,000
12,000
14,000
22,000
36,000
20,000
25,000
100,000
24,000
15,000
12,000

50,000
10,000

10,000

20,000
10,000
25,000



VAL DE LOIRE

Saumur Champigny "Les Poyeaux" Clos Rougerard 2011 22,000
Chinon "Clos du Chéne Vert" Charles Joguet 2014 11,000
Chinon "Clos de L'Olive" Couly Dutheil 1996 12,000
COTE DU RHONE

Vin de Pays des Collines Rodaniennes Seyssuel

"Sotanum" Vin de Vienne 2004 14,000
Cote du Rhone Fonsalette Rayas 2004 26,000
Cote Rotie René Rostang 2000 23,000
Cote Rotie "La Barbarine" Gangloff 2013 22,000
Cote Rotie "La Serene Noire" Gangloff 2010 32,000
Cote Rotie "Blonde du Seigneur" Georges Verney 2012 12,000
Cote Rotie Les Bécasses Chapoutier 2012 12,000
Saint-Josephe "Offerus" Jean Louis Chave Selection 2010 12,000
Crozes-Hermitage, Equinoxe, Domaine des Lises Maxime Graillot 2015 7,000
Hermitage La Chapelle Paul Jaboulet 1999 28,000
Cornas Paul Jaboulet 1997 11,000
Lirac Les Muses Joncier 2013 7,000
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Chateau La Nerthe 2007 14,000
Chateauneuf-du-Pape "Mourre des Perdrix" Charbonniére 2009 12,000
Chateauneuf-du-Pape "Collection Charles Giraud" Saint Prefert 2015 17,000
LANGOUEDOC&ROUSSILLON

Faugeres "Jadis" Leon Barral 2013 8,000
Cote de Roussion Village "Grace Lands" La Nouvelle Donne 2012 11,000
SUD&OEST

Madiran "Cuvee Prestige" Chateau Viella 2008 8,000
Cahors "Mythologia" Primo Palatium 1998 13,000



